11
12
13

14
15

16

17
18

LD/9)

L.D. 191

Date: (I'iling No. §- )

TAXATION

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.

STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
130TH LEGISLATURE
FIRST REGULAR SESSION

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT “  * {0 SP. 79, LD. 191, “An Act To Permit
Municipalities To Provide Assistance to Veterans in Paying Property Taxes”

Amend the bill in section 1 in §6234 in subsection 1 in paragraph A in the first line
(page 1, line 8 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "6201, subsection 5" and inserting
the following: '681. subsection 2'

Amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letier or section
number to read consecutively.

SUMMARY

This amendment changes the definition of "homestead" for purposes of identifying
property that may be included under the program that may be adopted by a municipality.

Page 1 - 130LR0395(02)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT



Approved: 04/02/21 el

uf
130th MAINE LEGISLATURE
LD 191 LR 395(02)

An Act To Permit Municipalities To Provide Assistance to Veterans in Paying Property Taxes

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment " "
Committee: Taxation
Fiscal Note Required: No

Fiscal Note

No state fiscal impact

LR0395(02) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of



No appropriations/aliocations section required.

LR0395(02) - App-Alloc - Page 1 of |



