

2 Date:



LD 191

L.D. 191

(Filing No. S-

3	TAXATION
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
5	STATE OF MAINE
6	SENATE
7	130TH LEGISLATURE
8	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
9 10	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " to S.P. 79, L.D. 191, "An Act To Permit Municipalities To Provide Assistance to Veterans in Paying Property Taxes"
11 12 13	Amend the bill in section 1 in §6234 in subsection 1 in paragraph A in the first line (page 1, line 8 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "6201, subsection 5" and inserting the following: '681, subsection 2'
14 15	Amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read consecutively.
16	SUMMARY
17 18	This amendment changes the definition of "homestead" for purposes of identifying property that may be included under the program that may be adopted by a municipality.



130th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 191

LR 395(02)

An Act To Permit Municipalities To Provide Assistance to Veterans in Paying Property Taxes

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment " "
Committee: Taxation
Fiscal Note Required: No

Fiscal Note

No state fiscal impact

No appropriations/allocations section required.